G.N. 465 EDUCATION BUREAU
EpucatioN ORDINANCE (Chapter 279)
SUBSIDIZED SCHOOLS PROVIDENT FUND RULES
It is hereby notified that unless a lawful claim is received within three years after the date on
which the accounts were closed in respect of the persons listed in the Schedule below, the amount

shown against their names, being contributions/donations/dividends due to them under rule 13,
will be transferred to the credit of the Reserve Fund.

SCHEDULE
Name Last Known School Amount($)
CAI YAYING Yan Chai Hospital Choi Hin To Primary School 233,878.31
CHAN ARTHUR Fanling Kau Yan College 47,350.44
CHAN CHI KIN Jockey Club Man Kwan Eduyoung College 398,755.62
(DECEASED)
CHAN CHIU YUNG New Territories Women & Juveniles Welfare 42,559.91
Association Christian Remembrance of Grace
Primary School
CHAN CHUN KEI Tuggl}Vah Group of Hospitals C.Y. Ma Memorial 22,013.88
ollege
CHAN HO KAN Tuggl}Vah Group of Hospitals Sun Hoi Directors’ 26,803.35
ollege
CHAN HO YING Carmel Divine Grace Foundation Secondary School 58,594.54
CHAN KIN TAT Yan Chai Hospital Tung Chi Ying Memorial 1,146,885.38
Secondary School
CHAN KWONG CHUN Wellington Education Organization Chang Pui 35,923.49
Chung Memorial School
CHAN OI YEE IRIS S.K.H. Chi Fu Chi Nam Primary School 32,189.85
CHAN WAI MAN Lung Kong World Federation School Limited Lau 17,366.94
Tak Yung Memorial Primary School
CHAU KEE WAI ThSe hMisiion Covenant Church Holm Glad Primary 39,243.10
choo
CHE HO WAI Sir Robert Black College of Education Past 37,410.99
EDWARD Students’ Association Ho Sau Ki School
CHEN XIAOJUN Th(e: (illhurch of Christ in China Mong Man Wai 21,454.56
ollege
CHENG MIU SHEUNG The Yuen Yuen Institute MFBM Nei Ming Chan 2,760.24
Lui Chung Tak Memorial College
CHENG WING YAN Cheung Sha Wan Catholic Primary School 127,725.73
(formerly known as Pak Tin Catholic Primary
School)
CHEUK TAT MAN TSlsleE Wlan Public Ho Chuen Yiu Memorial Primary 37,919.49
choo
CHEUNG CHAU YI Yuen Long Long Ping Estate Wai Chow School 22,013.88
CHEUNG CHI KIT Buddhist Wai Yan Memorial College 28,069.65
CHEUNG HIU WA Tak Sun School 59,649.43
LAVERNE
CI—II—II]IE\I]% 1I;IIOI LAM Hong Kong Red Cross Margaret Trench School 197,854.54
CHOI WAI LEUNG Tai Po Old Market Public School 15,873.98
CHOI WING YEE The Church of Christ in China Kei Long College 11,298.21
CHONG CHUN FAI ELCHK Lutheran Secondary School 1,735,889.99

IRVIN



Name

CHOW KA YAN
CHOW LOK KI

CHOW MEI FONG

CHOW SHEUNG YIN
JENNY

CHU HEI CHUN
CHU YUEN WAH

CHUNG PUI SZE
CHUNG YEE HANG

FUNG LOK YEE
LAURIE

FUNG PUI LING

HEUNG KWOK WA
FELIX

HO CHING SZE
HO KA HING
HO TIT SHAN
HO TUNG YU

HO WING YI JOYCE
KONG HOI YIN
KONG MAN SZE

KWOK CHING MAN

KWOK MEI KEI
JAMIE

LAI KA UN VICKI
LAI KA YEE

LAI MAN CHING
FLORENCE

LAI MAN TSUN

LAI SIU MAN
LAM HEI LIN

LAM HIN TING

LAM KIT SHAN
LAM TAN NA FIONA
LAM TSUI SHAN
LAM TUNG FAN

LAU KAREN HOILING

LAW PUI SZE

Last Known School

ELCHK Hung Hom Lutheran Primary School

Ho Shun Primary School (Sponsored by the Sik Sik
Yuen)

S.K.H. Kei Tak Primary School

The Church of Christ in China Kei Shun Special
School

Tak Oi Secondary School

The Association of the Directors and Former
Directors of Pok Oi Hospital Ltd. Leung Sing Tak
School

S.K.H. Fung Kei Primary School
Hong Chi Morninghope School, Tuen Mun
CNEC Christian College

Lutheran School for the Deaf

The Evangelical Lutheran Church of Hong Kong
Ma On Shan Lutheran Primary School

Po Leung Kuk Stanley Ho Sau Nan Primary School
Buddhist Lim Kim Tian Memorial Primary School
Northern Lamma School

St. Patrick’s Catholic Primary School (Po Kong
Village Road)

Ma On Shan Methodist Primary School
Tai Po Baptist Public School

Xianggang Putonghua Yanxishe Primary School of
Science and Creativity

Tung Wah Group of Hospitals Kwan Fong Kai Chi
School

The Salvation Army Shek Wu School

S.K.H. Chu Yan Primary School
S.K.H. Yan Laap Primary School

Sir Robert Black College of Education Past
Students’ Association Lu Kwong Fai Memorial
School
(formerly known as Sir Robert Black College of
Education Past Students” Association Lee Yat
Ngok Memorial School)

Yan Chai Hospital Chiu Tsang Hok Wan Primary
School

Cognitio College (Hong Kong)

Yuen Long Long Ping Estate Tung Koon Primary
School

Cheung Sha Wan Catholic Primary School
(formerly known as Pak Tin Catholic Primary
School)

S.K.H. Holy Carpenter Primary School

The Little Flower’s Catholic Primary School
S.K.H. Yuen Chen Maun Chen Primary School
Assembly of God Hebron Secondary School
Diocesan Preparatory School

Yan Chai Hospital Lan Chi Pat Memorial Secondary
School

Amount($)

62,050.93
22,013.88

25,154.51
10,505.25

4,790.36
19,292.05

22,013.88
5,525.46
36,023.78

47,626.61
27,609.35

175,263.07
2,983,752.31
19,086.67
44,685.06

183,907.33
125,626.98
64,623.71

86,812.33
20,370.21

2,034.05
35,178.86
38,691.45

8,409.72

18,542.17
12,274.92

64,134.32

24,650.51
88,772.40
1,153,118.38
18,641.61
43,351.33
3,683.81



Name

LAW WAI HAN
LAW YIK KIU
LEE CHEUK WAI

LEE HAU FOON

LEE HIN BOND
MARTIN

LEE HON FUNG
LEE KA YEE

LEE KWONG MEI
LEE PO SHAN
LEE SUET MUI
LEUNG KAM TIM

LEUNG KIT YI
LEUNG MAN HEI
LEUNG MING HO
LEUNG PUI KI
LEUNG SHUK YEE
LEUNG SUI CHU
LEUNG WAI CHUN
LI BIYING

LING SAU LI

LOOK CHUN HIM
KELVIN

MA SO LING
MAK FUNG MING

MAK HO KWAN
MAK LAI FUNG
MARK HO YI

MO CHAK MING

MO KA CHUN
PATRICK

MOK NGA CHING

MUI WING TING
NG OI LING CATHY
NG PAK SUM

NG SIN YEE

PAN ZHUOYAN
PANG MAN CHUNG
POON EUCHAR

POON HOI YAN

SAM JOSE

Last Known School

ELCHK Hung Hom Lutheran Primary School
St. Eugene de Mazenod Oblate Primary School

Po Leung Kuk Tin Ka Ping Millennium Primary
School

Kwong Ming School

TWGHS Tsoi Wing Sing Primary School
(formerly known as TWGHS Shui Chuen O
Primary School)

Tang King Po School

Po Leung Kuk Leung Chow Shun Kam Primary
School

The Salvation Army Shek Wu School
Confucian Tai Shing Primary School
Shatin Public School

Tung Wah Group of Hospitals Chow Yin Sum
Primary School

S.K.H. St. Timothy’s Primary School

S.K.H. Yautong Kei Hin Primary School

Yuen Long Long Ping Estate Wai Chow School
King Lam Catholic Primary School

Chiu Yang Por Yen Primary School

Ko Lui Secondary School

Pooi To Middle School

S.K.H. Lui Ming Choi Secondary School

Ng Clan’s Association Tai Pak Memorial School
Confucian Tai Shing Primary School

Precious Blood Secondary School

Tung Wah Group of Hospitals Chow Yin Sum
Primary School

Hong Kong Red Swastika Society Tuen Mun
Primary School

The Church of Christ in China Kei Faat Primary
School

Lions Clubs International Ho Tak Sum Primary
School

Holy Cross Lutheran School
Castle Peak Catholic Primary School

Hong Kong Taoist Association Shun Yeung Primary
School

Shek Lei Catholic Primary School

Holy Cross Lutheran School

ELCHK Hung Hom Lutheran Primary School
Leung Kui Kau Lutheran Primary School
Sacred Heart of Mary Catholic Primary School
Yu Chun Keung Memorial College

Hong Chi Winifred Mary Cheung Morninghope
School

Sai Kung Sung Tsun Catholic School (Secondary
Section)

S.K.H. Tin Wan Chi Nam Primary School

Amount($)
22,013.88
4,366.47
44,685.06

11,981.20
41,473.16

64,134.32
845,905.56

64,134.32
24,182.97
20,339.58
62,777.14

67,346.28
71,911.78
13,128.94
42,559.91
70,738.62
13,249.78
3,193,887.80
40,408.46
20,370.21
9,072.15

4,632.39
28,700.85

42,559.91
33,727.95
13,631.38

24,929.48
77,804.90

42,559.91

48,566.38
12,326.95
67,150.24
236,748.54
74,198.52
5,300.98
19,946.93

98,946.83

27,113.88



Name

SETO HO YIN

SO KA NOK

TANG CHUN MAN

TO OI CHING

TONG WING YIN
TSE HAU MAN

TSE WING SZE
TSE YUK KING
TSOI HIU KI
WAN KA CHUN
WANG MEI YU

WONG AGNES
WONG CHEUNG

WONG LOK YAN
WONG MEI CHU

WONG SHUK YING
WONG YIM LING
YEUNG LAI MEI

YEUNG SZE LONG
JOYCELYN

YIM MAN HING
YIP WAT YI
YIU SIU HANG

YIU WAI MAN
YU WAN YUI
YUAN ZHEN

28 January 2022

Last Known School

Confucian Tai Shing Primary School
St. Francis of Assisi’s Caritas School

Society of Boys’ Centres—Hui Chung Sing
Memorial School

Hong Kong Taoist Association The Yuen Yuen
Institute Chan Lui Chung Tak Memorial School

Pooi To Middle School

Hong Kong and Macau Lutheran Church Queen
Maud Secondary School

The Salvation Army Shek Wu School

Fung Kai Innovative School

Tai Po Methodist School

Christian Alliance S W Chan Memorial College

Sai Kung Sung Tsun Catholic School (Secondary
Section)

St. Bonaventure Catholic Primary School

Ho Yu College and Primary School (Sponsored by
Sik Sik Yuen)

St. Andrew’s Catholic Primary School

The Evangelical Lutheran Church of Hong Kong
Faith Lutheran School

HKFYG Lee Shau Kee Primary School
Carmel Holy Word Secondary School
St. Teresa Secondary School

St. Andrew’s Catholic Primary School

S.K.H. St. Clement’s Primary School
Chinese Y.M.C.A. Primary School
The Association of the Directors and Former

Directors of Pok Oi Hospital Ltd. Leung Sing Tak

School
St. Francis’ Canossian School
S.K.H. Lam Woo Memorial Secondary School

Xianggang Putonghua Yanxishe Primary School of

Science and Creativity

Amount($)
36,121.99
42,559.91
34,380.60

23,161.95

87,718.04
20,370.21

77,651.81
22,013.88
23,097.62

7,847.65
31,690.05

38,583.97
23,161.95

24,314.85
108,980.71

323,654.86
73,636.04
1,462,206.33
42,559.91

70,738.62
22,013.88
67,351.99

58,590.58
347,685.61
10,388.45

Bryan C. Y. HEUNG Senior Accounting Officer
for Subsidized Schools Provident Fund



	G.N. 465

