G.N. 465 EDUCATION BUREAU

## **EDUCATION ORDINANCE (Chapter 279)**

## SUBSIDIZED SCHOOLS PROVIDENT FUND RULES

It is hereby notified that unless a lawful claim is received within three years after the date on which the accounts were closed in respect of the persons listed in the Schedule below, the amount shown against their names, being contributions/donations/dividends due to them under rule 13, will be transferred to the credit of the Reserve Fund.

## SCHEDULE

Amount(\$)

Last Known School

Namo

Name	Last Known School	Amount(\$)
CAI YAYING	Yan Chai Hospital Choi Hin To Primary School	233,878.31
CHAN ARTHUR	Fanling Kau Yan College	47,350.44
CHAN CHI KIN (DECEASED)	Jockey Club Man Kwan Eduyoung College	398,755.62
CHAN CHIU YUNG	New Territories Women & Juveniles Welfare Association Christian Remembrance of Grace Primary School	42,559.91
CHAN CHUN KEI	Tung Wah Group of Hospitals C.Y. Ma Memorial College	22,013.88
CHAN HO KAN	Tung Wah Group of Hospitals Sun Hoi Directors' College	26,803.35
CHAN HO YING	Carmel Divine Grace Foundation Secondary School	58,594.54
CHAN KIN TAT	Yan Chai Hospital Tung Chi Ying Memorial Secondary School	1,146,885.38
CHAN KWONG CHUN	Wellington Education Organization Chang Pui Chung Memorial School	35,923.49
CHAN OI YEE IRIS	S.K.H. Chi Fu Chi Nam Primary School	32,189.85
CHAN WAI MAN	Lung Kong World Federation School Limited Lau Tak Yung Memorial Primary School	17,366.94
CHAU KEE WAI	The Mission Covenant Church Holm Glad Primary School	39,243.10
CHE HO WAI EDWARD	Sir Robert Black College of Education Past Students' Association Ho Sau Ki School	37,410.99
CHEN XIAOJUN	The Church of Christ in China Mong Man Wai College	21,454.56
CHENG MIU SHEUNG	The Yuen Yuen Institute MFBM Nei Ming Chan Lui Chung Tak Memorial College	2,760.24
CHENG WING YAN	Cheung Sha Wan Catholic Primary School (formerly known as Pak Tin Catholic Primary School)	127,725.73
CHEUK TAT MAN	Tsuen Wan Public Ho Chuen Yiu Memorial Primary School	37,919.49
CHEUNG CHAU YI	Yuen Long Long Ping Estate Wai Chow School	22,013.88
CHEUNG CHI KIT	Buddhist Wai Yan Memorial College	28,069.65
CHEUNG HIU WA LAVERNE	Tak Sun School	59,649.43
CHING HOI LAM HELEN	Hong Kong Red Cross Margaret Trench School	197,854.54
CHOI WAI LEUNG	Tai Po Old Market Public School	15,873.98
CHOI WING YEE	The Church of Christ in China Kei Long College	11,298.21
CHONG CHUN FAI IRVIN	ELCHK Lutheran Secondary School	1,735,889.99

Name	Last Known School	Amount(\$)
CHOW KA YAN	ELCHK Hung Hom Lutheran Primary School	62,050.93
CHOW LOK KI	Ho Shun Primary School (Sponsored by the Sik Sik Yuen)	22,013.88
CHOW MEI FONG	S.K.H. Kei Tak Primary School	25,154.51
CHOW SHEUNG YIN JENNY	The Church of Christ in China Kei Shun Special School	10,505.25
CHU HEI CHUN	Tak Oi Secondary School	4,790.36
CHU YUEN WAH	The Association of the Directors and Former Directors of Pok Oi Hospital Ltd. Leung Sing Tak School	19,292.05
CHUNG PUI SZE	S.K.H. Fung Kei Primary School	22,013.88
CHUNG YEE HANG	Hong Chi Morninghope School, Tuen Mun	5,525.46
FUNG LOK YEE LAURIE	CNEC Christian College	36,023.78
FUNG PUI LING	Lutheran School for the Deaf	47,626.61
HEUNG KWOK WA FELIX	The Evangelical Lutheran Church of Hong Kong Ma On Shan Lutheran Primary School	27,609.35
HO CHING SZE	Po Leung Kuk Stanley Ho Sau Nan Primary School	175,263.07
HO KA HING	Buddhist Lim Kim Tian Memorial Primary School	2,983,752.31
HO TIT SHAN	Northern Lamma School	19,086.67
HO TUNG YU	St. Patrick's Catholic Primary School (Po Kong Village Road)	44,685.06
HO WING YI JOYCE	Ma On Shan Methodist Primary School	183,907.33
KONG HOI YIN	Tai Po Baptist Public School	125,626.98
KONG MAN SZE	Xianggang Putonghua Yanxishe Primary School of Science and Creativity	64,623.71
KWOK CHING MAN	Tung Wah Group of Hospitals Kwan Fong Kai Chi School	86,812.33
KWOK MEI KEI JAMIE	The Salvation Army Shek Wu School	20,370.21
LAI KA UN VICKI	S.K.H. Chu Yan Primary School	2,034.05
LAI KA YEE	S.K.H. Yan Laap Primary School	35,178.86
LAI MAN CHING FLORENCE	Sir Robert Black College of Education Past Students' Association Lu Kwong Fai Memorial School	38,691.45
	(formerly known as Sir Robert Black College of Education Past Students' Association Lee Yat Ngok Memorial School)	
LAI MAN TSUN	Yan Chai Hospital Chiu Tsang Hok Wan Primary School	8,409.72
LAI SIU MAN	Cognitio College (Hong Kong)	18,542.17
LAM HEI LIN	Yuen Long Long Ping Estate Tung Koon Primary School	12,274.92
LAM HIN TING	Cheung Sha Wan Catholic Primary School (formerly known as Pak Tin Catholic Primary School)	64,134.32
LAM KIT SHAN	S.K.H. Holy Carpenter Primary School	24,650.51
LAM TAN NA FIONA	The Little Flower's Catholic Primary School	88,772.40
LAM TSUI SHAN	S.K.H. Yuen Chen Maun Chen Primary School	1,153,118.38
LAM TUNG FAN	Assembly of God Hebron Secondary School	18,641.61
LAU KAREN HOILING	Diocesan Preparatory School	43,351.33
LAW PUI SZE	Yan Chai Hospital Lan Chi Pat Memorial Secondary School	3,683.81

Name	Last Known School	Amount(\$)
LAW WAI HAN LAW YIK KIU	ELCHK Hung Hom Lutheran Primary School	22,013.88
	St. Eugene de Mazenod Oblate Primary School	4,366.47
LEE CHEUK WAI	Po Leung Kuk Tin Ka Ping Millennium Primary School	44,685.06
LEE HAU FOON	Kwong Ming School	11,981.20
LEE HIN BOND MARTIN	TWGHS Tsoi Wing Sing Primary School (formerly known as TWGHS Shui Chuen O Primary School)	41,473.16
LEE HON FUNG	Tang King Po School	64,134.32
LEE KA YEE	Po Leung Kuk Leung Chow Shun Kam Primary School	845,905.56
LEE KWONG MEI	The Salvation Army Shek Wu School	64,134.32
LEE PO SHAN	Confucian Tai Shing Primary School	24,182.97
LEE SUET MUI	Shatin Public School	20,339.58
LEUNG KAM TIM	Tung Wah Group of Hospitals Chow Yin Sum Primary School	62,777.14
LEUNG KIT YI	S.K.H. St. Timothy's Primary School	67,346.28
LEUNG MAN HEI	S.K.H. Yautong Kei Hin Primary School	71,911.78
LEUNG MING HO	Yuen Long Long Ping Estate Wai Chow School	13,128.94
LEUNG PUI KI	King Lam Catholic Primary School	42,559.91
LEUNG SHUK YEE	Chiu Yang Por Yen Primary School	70,738.62
LEUNG SUI CHU	Ko Lui Secondary School	13,249.78
LEUNG WAI CHUN	Pooi To Middle School	3,193,887.80
LI BIYING	S.K.H. Lui Ming Choi Secondary School	40,408.46
LING SAU LI	Ng Clan's Association Tai Pak Memorial School	20,370.21
LOOK CHUN HIM KELVIN	Confucian Tai Shing Primary School	9,072.15
MA SO LING	Precious Blood Secondary School	4,632.39
MAK FUNG MING	Tung Wah Group of Hospitals Chow Yin Sum Primary School	28,700.85
MAK HO KWAN	Hong Kong Red Swastika Society Tuen Mun Primary School	42,559.91
MAK LAI FUNG	The Church of Christ in China Kei Faat Primary School	33,727.95
MARK HO YI	Lions Clubs International Ho Tak Sum Primary School	13,631.38
MO CHAK MING	Holy Cross Lutheran School	24,929.48
MO KA CHUN PATRICK	Castle Peak Catholic Primary School	77,804.90
MOK NGA CHING	Hong Kong Taoist Association Shun Yeung Primary School	42,559.91
MUI WING TING	Shek Lei Catholic Primary School	48,566.38
NG OI LING CATHY	Holy Cross Lutheran School	12,326.95
NG PAK SUM	ELCHK Hung Hom Lutheran Primary School	67,150.24
NG SIN YEE	Leung Kui Kau Lutheran Primary School	236,748.54
PAN ZHUOYAN	Sacred Heart of Mary Catholic Primary School	74,198.52
PANG MAN CHUNG	Yu Chun Keung Memorial College	5,300.98
POON EUCHAR	Hong Chi Winifred Mary Cheung Morninghope School	19,946.93
POON HOI YAN	Sai Kung Sung Tsun Catholic School (Secondary Section)	98,946.83
SAM JOSE	S.K.H. Tin Wan Chi Nam Primary School	27,113.88

Name	Last Known School	Amount(\$)
SETO HO YIN	Confucian Tai Shing Primary School	36,121.99
SO KA NOK	St. Francis of Assisi's Caritas School	42,559.91
TANG CHUN MAN	Society of Boys' Centres—Hui Chung Sing Memorial School	34,380.60
TO OI CHING	Hong Kong Taoist Association The Yuen Yuen Institute Chan Lui Chung Tak Memorial School	23,161.95
TONG WING YIN	Pooi To Middle School	87,718.04
TSE HAU MAN	Hong Kong and Macau Lutheran Church Queen Maud Secondary School	20,370.21
TSE WING SZE	The Salvation Army Shek Wu School	77,651.81
TSE YUK KING	Fung Kai Innovative School	22,013.88
TSOI HIU KI	Tai Po Methodist School	23,097.62
WAN KA CHUN	Christian Alliance S W Chan Memorial College	7,847.65
WANG MEI YU	Sai Kung Sung Tsun Catholic School (Secondary Section)	31,690.05
WONG AGNES	St. Bonaventure Catholic Primary School	38,583.97
WONG CHEUNG	Ho Yu College and Primary School (Sponsored by Sik Sik Yuen)	23,161.95
WONG LOK YAN	St. Andrew's Catholic Primary School	24,314.85
WONG MEI CHU	The Evangelical Lutheran Church of Hong Kong Faith Lutheran School	108,980.71
WONG SHUK YING	HKFYG Lee Shau Kee Primary School	323,654.86
WONG YIM LING	Carmel Holy Word Secondary School	73,636.04
YEUNG LAI MEI	St. Teresa Secondary School	1,462,206.33
YEUNG SZE LONG JOYCELYN	St. Andrew's Catholic Primary School	42,559.91
YIM MAN HING	S.K.H. St. Clement's Primary School	70,738.62
YIP WAI YI	Chinese Y.M.C.A. Primary School	22,013.88
YIU SIU HANG	The Association of the Directors and Former Directors of Pok Oi Hospital Ltd. Leung Sing Tak School	67,351.99
YIU WAI MAN	St. Francis' Canossian School	58,590.58
YU WAN YUI	S.K.H. Lam Woo Memorial Secondary School	347,685.61
YUAN ZHEN	Xianggang Putonghua Yanxishe Primary School of Science and Creativity	10,388.45

28 January 2022

Bryan C. Y. HEUNG Senior Accounting Officer for Subsidized Schools Provident Fund